· Ann	NNNN97	7980 DINSERD EN			
RIL	00001	SION OF ARY ED			
Nancy 5	ONZOLEZ lestor's Name	NOV II ORATATE			
() (Requ	TITU the St.	97 NOV 14 AM S: 19			
8520 NL	Address				
	33015	7000023477477			
<u>mianu, Fl</u> City/State/Z		*****122.50 *****122.50 Office Use Only			
CORPORATION N	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUN	/BER(S), (if known):			
ΛΛ	D D N	O M			
1. (Ilpha (aver annelis	W, (Mar			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
2(Согра	pration Name) (L	Jocument #)			
3.		Document #)			
(Corpo	oration Name) (I	Jocument #J			
4(Corp	oration Name) (I	Document #)			
(cup	-	• •			
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy			
	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status			
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	建建筑和10分子。 在建筑和10分子中。			
Profit	Amendment				
NonProfit		Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director			
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent				
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	· · · · · ·			
Other	Merger				
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/				
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION				
Fictitious Name	Foreign				
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	4			
	Reinstatement	4			
	Trademark				
	Other				
	4	Examiner's Initials			
CR2E031(1/95)					

Ĵ,

<u>،</u> -

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ALPHA CAREER COUNSELING, INC.

DIVISION OF CORPORTATE 97 NOV 14 AM 9: 19

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation are natural persons competent to contract ad do hereby associate themselves to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Alpha Career Counseling, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have is SIXTY SHARES, with no par value.

ARTICLE IV

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business is SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$600.00).

ARTICLE V

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI

The initial post office address of the principal office of this corporation is: 8520 N.W. 174th Street, Miami, Florida 33015. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address in Florida.

ARTICLE VII

This corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of directors may be increased from time to time by BY-laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be more than ten or less than one.

PAGE ONE

ARTICLE VIII

The name and addresses of the initial members of the first Board of Directors is:

ADDRESS

Nancy Gonzalez

NAME

Roberto Gonzalez

8520 N.W. 174th Street Miami, Florida 33015 8520 N.W. 174th Street Miami, Florida 33015

ARTICLE IX

The name and post office addresses of the subscribers to these ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, the number of shares of stock that they agree to take, and the value of the consideration, therefore is:

NAME	ADDRESS	SHARES	<u>CONSIDERATION</u>
Nancy Gonzalez	8520 N.W. 174 th Street	30	\$300.00
Roberto Gonzalez	Miami, Florida 33015 8520 N.W. 174 th Street	30	\$300.00
	Miami, Florida 33015		

ARTICLE X

These ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION may be amended in the manner provided by the law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at the stockholders meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all the directors and stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION be made.

ARTICLE XI

Nancy Gonzalez, 8520 N.W. 174th Street, Miami, Florida 33015, is named as the Agent of this Corporation to accept service of process within this State.

Nancy Gonzalez Roberto Gonzalez

PAGE TWO

STATE OF FLORIDA

} SS

3

}

COUNTY OF DADE

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this day before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Nancy Gonzalez and Roberto Gonzalez, to me known to be the persons described as subscribers in and who executed the foregoing ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, and acknowledge before me that they subscribed to those ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this 7th day of November, 1997.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida at large

My Commission Expires:

Burrus

Dec 3, 2000

MITCHELL BURRUS MY COMMISSION # CC 604887 EXPIRES: December 3, 2000 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

PAGE THREE

CERTIFICATION DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE. NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act.

That, Alpha Career Counseling, Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at city of Miami, County of Dade, State of Florida, has named Nancy Gonzalez, located at 8520 N.W. 174th Street, Miami, Florida, County of Dade, as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT;

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

By: <u>Kin W</u> Nancy Gonzalez

PAGE FOUR